



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. JA23 095
DATE: OCTOBER 22, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE WATER WORKS, GAS, AND SEWER BOARD
DESCRIPTION: SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SEWER REHABILITATION
CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010391-06, CONTRACT NO. 2

CONTRACTOR: VIDEO INDUSTRIAL GULF COAST UNDERGROUND
 7721 2ND AVE SOUTH 5655 MIDDLE ROAD
 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35206 THEODORE, AL 36582
REG. NO.: 15909 42416
BOND: 5% 5%
START: 10 Days 10 Days
COMPLETE: 180 Days 180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	Clean 8" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,380.00
2 .	TV and Inspect 8" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,260.00
3 .	Install 18" Pipe Liner in Existing Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 218,750.00
4 .	Pipe Burst 8" Pipe with 8" HDPE Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	375 LF	\$ 262.50	\$ 98,437.50	\$ 301.70	\$ 113,137.50
5 .	Clean 18" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 11,500.00
6 .	TV and Inspect 18" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 20,750.00
7 .	Reinstatement of Services by Internal Method Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 656.25

BID TABULATION (continued)

VIDEO INDUSTRIAL

GCU

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
8 .	Point Repairs as Required, 0' - 6' (6-foot repair) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
9 .	Point Repairs as Required, 6' - 12' (6-foot repair) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 21,250.00
10 .	Heavy Cleaning (3 or more Passes with the Jetter to Adequate Clean the Sewer for Receiving Pipe Liner) Furnish and Install Complete Per L F	375 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
11 .	Protruding Taps from 8" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 218.75	\$ 1,093.75
12 .	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, SDR 26 PVC, 0' - 6' Cut up to 15 Feet (Including New Tap) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 3,937.50	10 ,687.50
13 .	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, SDR 26 PVC, 6' - 12' Cut up to 15 Feet (Including New Tap) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 8,750.00
14 .	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, Additional Footage, Any Dept Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	50 LF	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 87.50	\$ 4,375.00
15 .	Perform Internal Manhole Repairs with Modified Cement Mortar Mix Furnish and Install Complete Per VF	80 VF	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 286.20	\$ 22,896.00
16 .	Remove and Replace Concrete (Class A Concrete) Paving, as Required. Furnish and Install Per SY	100 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
17 .	Remove and Replace Asphalt Paving with 4" depth of Asphalt as required. Furnish and Install Per SY	200 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

VIDEO INDUSTRIAL

GCU

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
18 .	ALDOT #57 Limestone Rock for Point Repairs and Service Connection Backfill Furnish and Install Complete Per TON	250 TONS	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 23,437.50
19 .	Sod Replacement In Kind For Point Repairs Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	50 SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 937.50
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 466,942.50		\$ 555,236.00

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. JA23 095
DATE: OCTOBER 22, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE WATER WORKS, GAS, AND SEWER BOARD
DESCRIPTION: SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SEWER REHABILITATION
 CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010391-06, CONTRACT NO. 2

CONTRACTOR: RANGER ENVIRONMENTAL
 10601 HIGHWAY 43
 CREOLA, AL 36525
REG. NO.: 44844
BOND: 5%
START: 10 Days
COMPLETE: 180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	Clean 8" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
2 .	TV and Inspect 8" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	400 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
3 .	Install 18" Pipe Liner in Existing Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 121.50	\$ 303,750.00
4 .	Pipe Burst 8" Pipe with 8" HDPE Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	375 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 150,000.00
5 .	Clean 18" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00
6 .	TV and Inspect 18" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
7 .	Reinstatement of Services by Internal Method Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

RANGER ENVIRONMENTAL

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
8 .	Point Repairs as Required, 0' - 6' (6-foot repair) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9 .	Point Repairs as Required, 6' - 12' (6-foot repair) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10 .	Heavy Cleaning (3 or more Passes with the Jetter to Adequate Clean the Sewer for Receiving Pipe Liner) Furnish and Install Complete Per L F	375 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00
11 .	Protruding Taps from 8" Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
12 .	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, SDR 26 PVC, 0' - 6' Cut up to 15 Feet (Including New Tap) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
13 .	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, SDR 26 PVC, 6' - 12' Cut up to 15 Feet (Including New Tap) Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00
14 .	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, Additional Footage, Any Dept Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	50 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
15 .	Perform Internal Manhole Repairs with Modified Cement Mortar Mix Furnish and Install Complete Per VF	80 VF	\$ 665.00	\$ 53,200.00
16 .	Remove and Replace Concrete (Class A Concrete) Paving, as Required. Furnish and Install Per SY	100 SY	\$ 388.00	\$ 38,800.00
17 .	Remove and Replace Asphalt Paving with 4" depth of Asphalt as required. Furnish and Install Per SY	200 SY	\$ 171.00	\$ 34,200.00


BID TABULATION (continued)

RANGER ENVIRONMENTAL

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
18 .	ALDOT #57 Limestone Rock for Point Repairs and Service Connection Backfill Furnish and Install Complete Per TON	250 TONS	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
19 .	Sod Replacement In Kind For Point Repairs Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	50 SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 693,725.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by The City of Jacksonville Water Works, Gas and Sewer Board, Sewer System Improvements Sewer Rehabilitation CWSRF Project No. CS010391-06 on October 22, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By 
Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.

